RESOURCE MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.

Section 1.     Number of Shares and Designation.   This

series of Preferred Stock shall be designated as Series B ____%

Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Series B Preferred

Stock")  and up to Two Million Seven Hundred Sixty  Thousand

(2,760,000) shall be the number of shares of such Preferred Stock

constituting such series.

Section 2.     Definitions.  For purposes of the Series B

Preferred Stock, the following terms shall have the meanings

indicated:

"Act" shall mean the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.